
1 Heart Opening Bid, Part Score Contract

Board 2

Dlr: East

Vul: N-S

East - 14 - (7)

♠ KT5
♥T9632
♦ AQ5
♣KQ

South - 8 - (10)

♠ QJ8
♥A75
♦ JT7
♣T854

West - 9 - (10)

♠ A94
♥J84
♦ K83
♣J932

North - 9 - (9)

♠ 7632
♥KQ
♦ 9642
♣A76

W N E S

1♥ P

2♥ P P P

Par: EW 1H+2; -140; 

Double Dummy Makeable Contracts

NT ♠ ♥ ♦ ♣

N:

S:

E: 2 2 3 1 2

W: 1 2 3 1 2

Click here to see this deal at https://bridgeoutahead.com/bridgedeal/

Responder has 3 hearts, so Opener/Responder have a golden fit of 8+ cards in hearts. Hearts should
be trump.

Responder has 9 high card points (HCP) and no dummy points for short or long suits.

Responder raises to 2H, which shows 3+ hearts and 6-9 total points.

Opener does the point math and knows that Opener/Responder have 24 total points at most--not quite
enough for game. With the opponents not bidding, there is no reason to raise to 3H even though
Opener/Responder might make 3H. That's because the score for a 2H contract that makes 3 is the
same as the score for a 3H contract that makes 3. Therefore, the only reason to raise to a higher level
is to seek a game contract with a higher score.

Since game is not likely based on Responder's bid, Opener/Responder play this one in 2H.
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